U.S. I

04-02-2001

Docket No.

13820.0007-0001 & 0002

101654650 TRADEMARK SHEET 03-21-2001 er of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57 **Submission Type** Conveyance Type New ☐ Assignment License ☐ Resubmission Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # Effective Date ☐ Merger Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame # ☐ Other ☐ Corrective Document Frame # Reel# **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year <u>05</u> 30 2000 Name CGU plc Formerly ☐ Individual General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership □ Corporation Association ☐ Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization England **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name CGNU PLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) St. Helen's Address (line 2) 1 Undershaft Address (line 3) London 3DQ UK State/Country Zip Code ☐ Individual General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, ☐ Corporation Association an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. ○ Other Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 04/02/2001 GTON11 00000224 75524533 40.00 OP 02 FC:482 25.00 OP

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

		Docket No.	13820.0007- 0001 and0002
	Page 2	•	
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Part	y only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
A -1 -1			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	202-663-	-8000
Name	Caroline C. Smith		
Address (line 1)	2300 N Street, NW		
Address (line 2)	Washington, D.C. 20037-1128		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documen including any attachments.	t # 1	
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark i	f additional n	umbers attached
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	umbers for the	same property).
Trad	lemark Application Number(s) Registratio	n Number(s))
75524533	75586486		
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 2	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00)
Method of P	ayment: Enclosed 🖂 Deposit Account 🗌		
Deposit Acc (Enter for payn	ount nent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes	s □ No ⊠
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the L copy is herein.	pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are author	ct and any at orized, as indi	tached icated
	oline C. Smith Canalage C. Smith	2/2	101
	oline C. Smith Called Grant Signature	<u>ع ال </u>	Date Signed

805624

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints the firm of Shaw, Pittman, Potts & Trowbridge, 2300 N Street NW, Washington, DC, 20037, USA as its attorneys to prosecute this application to registration, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The firm of Shaw, Pittman, Potts & Trowbridge whose postal address is 2300 N Street NW. Washington, DC, 20037, USA is hereby designated as applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

CGU plc

By:

Name: RICHARD A WHITAKER

Title: SECRETARY

Date: / Tuly 1998

Applicant:

CGU plc

Address

St Helen's

1 Undershaft

London EC3P 3DQ

UK



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 2468686

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 13th March 2001

RECORDED: 03/21/2001

MRS. J. M. MAYOR for the Registrar of Companies

